To:USPTO

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Balachander Krishnamurthy Greg Minshall	Name: AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 Ni	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane
Execution Date(s) 10/14/2008; 12/29/2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:89502
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A Faterit Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/287,802	
0-1-16	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Joseph L. Lazaroff	
Internal Address: Law Offices of Joseph L. Lazaroff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
- Lazaroji	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Stroot Address to V	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 16 Yarmouth Road	Enclosed
City D	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rowayton	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip:06853-1844	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9683 Expiration Date 08/2010
Phone Number: 203-838-8037	
Fax Number: 203-853-4803	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: lazaroff@optonline.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mulu J. Fannu	
Signature	1/8/2008 Date
Joseph L. Lazaroff	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

700395783

REEL: 022088 FRAME: 0023

Docket No.2007-0253

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Balachander Krishnamurthy, of New York in the County of New York and State of New York, and Greg Minshall, of Albany in the County of Alameda and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD FOR LOCATING FRAUDULENT REPLICAS OF WEB SITES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T intellectual Property I, L.P. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 022088 FRAME: 0024

Docket No.2007-0253

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 10 14108

United States of America

State of New genery

County of Morriso

On this __/ \(\triangle \) day of October, 2008, before me personally came <u>Balachander Krishnamurthy</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

RÓBIN J. BADDERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 11/30/2008

Docket No.2007-0253

		6
Date: 21 Dec 2008		Greg Minshall
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
On this da Minshall, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged	ine individual	, 2008, before me personally came Greg described in and who executed the foregoing he same.
		SEE ATTACHED FOR WOTARY
		Notary Public
		SEE ATTACHED FOR NOTARY

AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
	<u> </u>
County of Monterey	1
On Sec. 29,200% before mo	Checi M. Castillo Notary Public Here Insert Name and Tillo of the Ottor
Pate Delote Ine.	Here linear Nardy and Tille of the Other
personally appeared (9120)	linshall
	Name(s) of Signer(a)
<u> </u>	
CHERI M. CASTILLO Commission # 1762693 Notary Public - California Monterey County My Comm Expires Aug 20, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notery Seal Above	Signature Charles Gottillo
Though the information below is not required in	OPTIONAL —————————
	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
itle or Type of Document:	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
igner's Name:	
1 Individual	Signer's Name:
J. Corporate Officer — Title(s).	☐ Individual
Partner — Li Limited J. General	— ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Altorney in Fact	SINJES 「 A though no a training in the company tra
Trustec Top of min	1 Itustee
ECORDED: 01/08/2009	☐ Guardian or Conser REEL: 022088 FRAME: 002